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IRB #1: 
IRB00000378 

IRB Primary Member 
Name 

Specialty  Affiliation E‐mail 

1. Dr. Marta Rivero 
    IRB Chairperson 

Scientific  Y  marta.rivero1@upr.edu 

2. Mrs. Adelma Rivera 
IRB Vice‐Chair 

Scientific  Y  adelma.rivera@upr.edu 

3. Dr. Vanesa Santiago  Non‐ Scientific N santiagovanesa37@gmail.com

4. Dr. Lourdes E. Soto  Scientific Y lourdes.soto1@upr.edu

5. Dr. Anabel Puig  Scientific Y anabel.puig@upr.edu
6. Mrs. Lydia E. Robles  Scientific Y lydia.robles1@upr.edu

7. Dr. Ilka Ríos  Scientific Y ilka.rios@upr.edu

  8. Mr. Luis Carrasquillo  Non‐Scientific Y luis.carrasquillo3@upr.edu

  9. Dr. Maribel Campo  Scientific Y maribel.campos@upr.edu

10. Mr. Jesús Serrano  Scientific  Y  jesus.serrano1@upr.edu 
IRB Alternate Member 
Name 

Specialty  Affiliation E‐mail 

1. Mrs. Rosa Rivera 
(Prisoner Advocate) 

Scientific  N  rsrivera@chsc.pr.org 

2. Dr. María del R. González Scientific Y maria.gonzalez44@upr.edu

3. Mrs. Carmen Ramos  Non‐Scientific Y carmen.ramos8@upr.edu
  4. Dr. Edna Negrón    Scientific Y edna.negron@upr.edu

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IRB #2: 
IRB00004408 

IRB Primary Member 
Name 

Specialty  Affiliation E‐mail 

1. Dr. José Vivaldi 
IRB Chairperson 

Scientific  Y  jose.vivaldi@upr.edu 

2. Dr. Rosa M. Hechavarría
IRB Vice‐Chair 

Scientific  Y  rosa.hechavarria@upr.edu 

3. Dr. Nannette Lugo  Scientific Y nannette.lugo@upr.edu

4. Mr. Duhamel Monge  Non‐ Scientific Y duhamel.monge@upr.edu

5. Dr. Karlo Malavé  Scientific N kmalave@suagm.edu

6. Mrs. Madeline Maldonado Scientific Y madeline.maldonado@upr.edu

7. Dr. María Ramos  Scientific Y maria.ramos5@upr.edu
8. Mrs. María San Martín  Scientific Y maria.sanmartin@upr.edu
IRB Alternate Member 
Name 

Specialty  Affiliation E‐mail 

1. Mrs. Brenda Carrucini  Non‐Scientific Y brenda.carrucini@upr.edu
2. Mrs. Linda R. Pérez  Scientific  Y  linda.perez@upr.edu 

  3. Mrs. Evelyn Rivera  Scientific  N  everivera@suagm.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
IRB #3: 

IRB00004409 

IRB Primary Member 
Name 

Specialty  Affiliation  E‐mail 

  1. Dr. Luz A. Muñiz 
IRB Chairperson 

Scientific  Y  luz.muniz1@upr.edu 

  2. Dr. Linda Laras IRB Vice‐Chair 
Scientific Y linda.laras@upr.edu

3. Dr. Iris Cátala  Scientific Y iris.catala@upr.edu

4. Mrs. Mariroan Sellés  Non‐Scientific Y mariroan.selles@upr.edu
5. Dr. Vanessa E. Rodríguez Scientific Y vanessa.rodriguez13@upr.edu

  6. Mrs. Amarilys Santiago  Scientific Y amarilys.santiago@upr.edu

  7. Mrs. Olga L. Díaz  Scientific Y olga.diazmiranda@upr.edu

8. Dr. Eliel Melón  Non‐Scientific Y eliel.melon@upr.edu

  9. Dr. Yailis M. Medina   Scientific  Y  yailis.medina@upr.edu 

10. Mrs. Joeidy L. Flores  Scientific  N  joeidy.flores@upr.edu 
IRB Alternate Member 
Name 

Specialty  Affiliation  E‐mail 

1. Lcda. Ivette Molina  Non‐scientific Y ivette.molina@upr.edu

2. Mrs. Denisse Rivera  Non‐scientific  Y  denisse.rivera2@upr.edu 

3. Mrs. María Del Pilar González  Non‐scientific  Y  maria.gonzalez38@upr.edu 

4. Dr. Sergio A. Caporali  Scientific  Y  sergio.caporali@upr.edu 
 

*Please note  that all  communications concerning submissions should be directed  to Human Research Subjects 
Protection Office (HRSPO), and not directed to individual committee members. 


